
 

Personal Best Pikajuoksu-cup 3/3 

Lahti, Stadion sisäjuoksurata 

7.2.2016 

 

TULOKSET 

 

P9 60 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Visa Liikka                              KuusKi               9,92 

  2. Reko Laine                               HämeenlTa           10,20 

  3. Oliver Koskelainen                       LahdA               10,52 

  4. Hermanni Hukka                           LahdA               10,67 

  5. Hugo Lehtonen                            LahdA               10,93 

  6. Mikael Salminen                         LahdA               11,12 

  7. Arvi Kähäri                              LahdA               11,33 

  8. Eric Rinne                               LahdA               12,32 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Oliver Koskelainen                       LahdA               10,52 

  2. Mikael Salminen                          LahdA               11,12 

  3. Arvi Kähäri                              LahdA               11,33 

  4. Eric Rinne                               LahdA               12,32 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Visa Liikka                              KuusKi               9,92 

  2. Reko Laine                               HämeenlTa           10,20 

  3. Hermanni Hukka                           LahdA               10,67 

  4. Hugo Lehtonen                            LahdA               10,93 

 

P11 60 m                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Jesse Riissanen                         TampPy               9,19 

  2. Konsta Tynkkynen                        TampPy               9,44 

  3. Eelis Harjunmaa                         TampPy               9,48 

  4. Matias Salminen                         LahdA                9,67 

  5. Tuomas Rättö                            HämeenlTa            9,74 

  6. Konsta Kanto                            TampPy               9,96 

  7. Joona Tuusjärvi                         LahdA               10,10 

  8. Niilo Jylhä                             LahdA               10,13 

  9. Casper Toivonen                         HämeenlTa           10,14 

 10. Akseli Helminen                         LahdA               10,23 

 11. Vili Haapasalo                          LahdA               10,35 

 12. Jerry Savolainen                        LahdA               10,42 

 13. Onni Rustholkarhu                       LahdA               10,72 

 14. Joonas Musku                            LahdA               13,03 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Jesse Riissanen                         TampPy               9,19 

  2. Casper Toivonen                         HämeenlTa           10,14 

  3. Akseli Helminen                         LahdA               10,23 

  4. Vili Haapasalo                          LahdA               10,35 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Konsta Tynkkynen                        TampPy               9,44 

  2. Joona Tuusjärvi                         LahdA               10,10 

  3. Jerry Savolainen                        LahdA               10,42 



 

Erä 3                 

 

  1. Matias Salminen                         LahdA                9,67 

  2. Niilo Jylhä                             LahdA               10,13 

  3. Onni Rustholkarhu                       LahdA               10,72 

 

Erä 4                 

 

  1. Eelis Harjunmaa                         TampPy               9,48 

  2. Tuomas Rättö                            HämeenlTa            9,74 

  3. Konsta Kanto                            TampPy               9,96 

  4. Joonas Musku                            LahdA               13,03 

 

P11 4 x 60 m aj                     Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 1                          46,82 

        Konsta Tynkkynen, Konsta Kanto, Jesse Riissanen, Eelis Harjunmaa  

  2. Lahden Ahkera 1                              50,56 

        Akseli Helminen, Jerry Savolainen, Joona Tuusjärvi, Vili Haapasalo  

 

P11 4 x 60 m aj                     Alkuerä 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 1                          46,92 

  2. Lahden Ahkera 1                              50,61 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Hämeenlinnan Tarmo                           56,05 

 

Erä 1                 

 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Hämeenlinnan Tarmo                           56,05 

        Tuomas Rättö, Eeti Hänninen, Reko Laine, Casper Toivonen  

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 1                          46,92 

        Konsta Tynkkynen, Konsta Kanto, Jesse Riissanen, Eelis Harjunmaa  

  2. Lahden Ahkera 1                              50,61 

        Akseli Helminen, Jerry Savolainen, Joona Tuusjärvi, Vili Haapasalo  

 

P13 60 m                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Eelis Snåre                             LahdA                9,02 

  2. Matias Somppi                           LahdA                9,18 

  3. Eeli Jauhiainen                         KuusKi               9,48 

  4. Manu Metsäkangas                        LahdA                9,88 

  5. Bruuno Heikkinen                        TampPy               9,89 

  6. Miika Mantila                           LahdA               10,09 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Eelis Snåre                             LahdA                9,02 

  2. Matias Somppi                           LahdA                9,18 

  3. Eeli Jauhiainen                         KuusKi               9,48 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Manu Metsäkangas                        LahdA                9,88 

  2. Bruuno Heikkinen                        TampPy               9,89 

  3. Miika Mantila                           LahdA               10,09 



 

P13 4 x 60 m aj                     Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 1                          45,53 

        Jaakko Linnus, Atte Siirtola, Valtteri Kantonen, Konsta Kankainen  

  2. Tampereen Pyrintö 2                          51,66 

        Teemu Palonen, Eino Perämaa, Ville Väliharju, Bruuno Heikkinen  

 

P15 60 m                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Antti Chen                              HIFK                 7,45 

  2. Lassi Hirvonen                          ValkKa               7,53 

  3. Joel Turkka                             TampPy               7,56 

  4. Juuso Junnila                           JanJa                7,63 

  5. Daniel Niva                             BorgåAk              7,80 

  6. Henrik Illman                           BorgåAk              8,05 

  7. Ville Suoniemi                          TampPy               8,06 

  8. Ari Mahmoudian                          TampPy               8,20 

  9. Ville Eikkula                           TampPy               8,29 

 10. Karim Echahid                           LahdA                8,29 

 11. Otto Rinne                              TampPy               8,41 

 12. Henrik Laitinen                         TampPy               8,49 

 13. Juho Jylhämaa                           LahdA                8,56 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Karim Echahid                           LahdA                8,29 

  2. Otto Rinne                              TampPy               8,41 

  3. Henrik Laitinen                         TampPy               8,49 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Ari Mahmoudian                          TampPy               8,20 

  2. Ville Eikkula                           TampPy               8,29 

  3. Juho Jylhämaa                           LahdA                8,56 

 

Erä 3                 

 

  1. Daniel Niva                             BorgåAk              7,80 

  2. Henrik Illman                           BorgåAk              8,05 

  3. Ville Suoniemi                          TampPy               8,06 

 

Erä 4                 

 

  1. Antti Chen                              HIFK                 7,45 

  2. Lassi Hirvonen                          ValkKa               7,53 

  3. Joel Turkka                             TampPy               7,56 

  4. Juuso Junnila                           JanJa                7,63 

 

P15 4 x 80 m aj                     Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 1                          49,42 

  2. Tampereen Pyrintö 2                          55,92 

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Lahden Ahkera 1                              54,51 



 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 2                          55,92 

        Ari Mahmoudian, Okko Savola, Otto Rinne, Jonatan Schmidlechner  

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 1                          49,42 

        Henrik Laitinen, Joel Turkka, Ville Suoniemi, Ville Eikkula  

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Lahden Ahkera 1                              54,51 

        Karim Echahid, Daniel Niva (BorgåAk), Miko Elkala, Juho Jylhämaa  

 

T9 60 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Senni Liusjärvi                         HämeenlTa           10,41 

  2. Tinja Kenttälä                          VehmU               10,57 

  3. Iida Heino                              PyhtY               10,79 

  4. Hilla Tuominen                          LahdA               10,89 

  5. Neelia Inkinen                          LahdA               11,57 

  6. Odessa Mäntynen                         LahdA               11,95 

  7. Fiona Puolakanaho                       KärkKV              12,16 

  8. Eevi Hautaniemi                         LahdA               12,22 

     Noora Haapsaari                         LahdA                 DNS 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Senni Liusjärvi                         HämeenlTa           10,41 

  2. Tinja Kenttälä                          VehmU               10,57 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Fiona Puolakanaho                       KärkKV              12,16 

  2. Eevi Hautaniemi                         LahdA               12,22 

     Noora Haapsaari                         LahdA                 DNS 

 

Erä 3                 

 

  1. Iida Heino                              PyhtY               10,79 

  2. Hilla Tuominen                          LahdA               10,89 

  3. Neelia Inkinen                          LahdA               11,57 

  4. Odessa Mäntynen                         LahdA               11,95 

 

T11 60 m                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Aino Ojaniemi                           HämeenlTa            9,07 

  2. Iida Kujanpää                           TampPy               9,25 

  3. Krista Kantola                          ElimVau              9,46 

  4. Ella Haapasalo                          LahdA                9,51 

  5. Veera Vihtilä                           HämeenlTa            9,53 

  6. Jenna Karinen                           TampPy               9,54 

  7. Sofia Lehtinen                          TampPy               9,65 

  8. Veera Reponen                           JoutsPo              9,73 

  9. Sella Liusjärvi                         HämeenlTa            9,75 

 10. Sonja Launo                             HämeenlTa            9,77 

 11. Emilia Rättö                            HämeenlTa            9,88 

 12. Oona Moisio                             TampPy               9,94 

 13. Vilja Hautaniemi                        LahdA                9,96 

 14. Jade Toivola                            LahdA                9,98 

 15. Kiia Alenius                            TampPy               9,99 



 16. Petra Kortesalmi                        TampPy               9,99 

 17. Enni Lehto                              TampPy              10,09 

 18. Emmi Salmitie                           LahdA               10,11 

 19. Sofia Puolakanaho                       KärkKV              10,12 

 20. Anni Forss                              TampPy              10,12 

 21. Sofia Rinne                             LahdA               10,23 

 22. Tua Korhonen                            LahdA               10,24 

 23. Iiris Pousi                             LahdA               10,24 

 24. Aino Aalto                              HämeenlTa           10,37 

 25. Neela Notkonen                          LahdA               10,39 

 26. Isabella Aalto                          LahdA               10,42 

 27. Vilja Läderberg                         LahdA               10,42 

 28. Saana Heino                             LahdA               10,76 

 29. Jessica Musku                           LahdA               11,02 

 30. Aino-Kaisa Kurjonen                     LahdA               11,18 

 31. Vienalinnea Jylhä-Ollila                LahdA               11,30 

 32. Laura Tuisku                            LahdA               11,50 

 33. Venla Vavuli                            LahdA               11,95 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Iida Kujanpää                           TampPy               9,25 

  2. Vilja Hautaniemi                        LahdA                9,96 

  3. Neela Notkonen                          LahdA               10,39 

  4. Venla Vavuli                            LahdA               11,95 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Ella Haapasalo                          LahdA                9,51 

  2. Veera Vihtilä                           HämeenlTa            9,53 

  3. Emilia Rättö                            HämeenlTa            9,88 

  4. Aino-Kaisa Kurjonen                     LahdA               11,18 

 

Erä 3                 

 

  1. Aino Ojaniemi                           HämeenlTa            9,07 

  2. Krista Kantola                          ElimVau              9,46 

  3. Sella Liusjärvi                         HämeenlTa            9,75 

 

Erä 4                 

 

  1. Jade Toivola                            LahdA                9,98 

  2. Enni Lehto                              TampPy              10,09 

  3. Jessica Musku                           LahdA               11,02 

 

Erä 5                 

 

  1. Veera Reponen                           JoutsPo              9,73 

  2. Sonja Launo                             HämeenlTa            9,77 

  3. Vienalinnea Jylhä-Ollila                LahdA               11,30 

 

Erä 6                 

 

  1. Kiia Alenius                            TampPy               9,99 

  2. Sofia Puolakanaho                       KärkKV              10,12 

  3. Anni Forss                              TampPy              10,12 

  4. Sofia Rinne                             LahdA               10,23 



 

Erä 7                 

 

  1. Jenna Karinen                           TampPy               9,54 

  2. Petra Kortesalmi                        TampPy               9,99 

  3. Vilja Läderberg                         LahdA               10,42 

  4. Saana Heino                             LahdA               10,76 

 

Erä 8                 

 

  1. Sofia Lehtinen                          TampPy               9,65 

  2. Iiris Pousi                             LahdA               10,24 

  3. Aino Aalto                              HämeenlTa           10,37 

  4. Isabella Aalto                          LahdA               10,42 

 

Erä 9                 

 

  1. Oona Moisio                             TampPy               9,94 

  2. Emmi Salmitie                           LahdA               10,11 

  3. Tua Korhonen                            LahdA               10,24 

  4. Laura Tuisku                            LahdA               11,50 

 

T11 4 x 60 m aj                     Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 1                          45,14 

        Oona Moisio, Petra Kortesalmi, Anni Forss, Iida Kujanpää  

  2. Hämeenlinnan Tarmo                           47,42 

        Aino Ojaniemi, Aino Aalto, Veera Vihtilä, Sonja Launo  

 

T11 4 x 60 m aj                     Alkuerä 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 1                          45,82 

  2. Hämeenlinnan Tarmo                           48,45 

  3. Lahden Ahkera 1                              48,53 

  4. Lahden Ahkera 2                              50,39 

  5. Tampereen Pyrintö 2                          51,08 

  6. Lahden Ahkera 3                              56,76 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 2                          51,08 

        Sofia Lehtinen, Enni Lehto, Kiia Alenius, Jenna Karinen  

  2. Lahden Ahkera 3                              56,76 

        Iiris Pousi, Jessica Musku, Sofia Rinne, Neela Notkonen  

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Hämeenlinnan Tarmo                           48,45 

        Aino Ojaniemi, Aino Aalto, Veera Vihtilä, Sonja Launo  

  2. Lahden Ahkera 2                              50,39 

        Saana Heino, Jade Toivola, Vilja Läderberg, Isabella Aalto  

 

Erä 3                 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 1                          45,82 

        Oona Moisio, Petra Kortesalmi, Anni Forss, Iida Kujanpää  

  2. Lahden Ahkera 1                              48,53 

        Ella Haapasalo, Alice Koskelainen, Vilja Hautaniemi, Emmi Salmitie  



 

T13 60 m                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Wilma Viksten                           OrimJy               8,35 

  2. Veera Lehtinen                          LahdA                8,51 

  3. Tuuli Ingman                            TampPy               8,67 

  4. Senja Roos                              KärkKV               8,68 

  5. Essi Tuukkanen                          LahdA                8,94 

  6. Vilma Väliharju                         TampPy               8,99 

  7. Vilma Teppo                             HämeenlTa            9,02 

  8. Minea Hölsö                             LahdA                9,04 

  9. Anniina Huura                           TampPy               9,04 

 10. Helmi Tarkiainen                        TampPy               9,10 

 11. Maryana Ishanova                        HämeenlTa            9,12 

 12. Milka Ukkonen                           LahdA                9,12 

 13. Juulia Inkinen                          LahdA                9,15 

 14. Lumi Koponen                            LahdA                9,17 

 15. Anniina Ahvenharju                      HämeenlTa            9,18 

 16. Sohvi Kenttälä                          VehmU                9,21 

 17. Pinja Ruoho                             LahdA                9,32 

 18. Nea Savola                              LahdA                9,35 

 18. Elsa Sulkinoja                          LahdA                9,35 

 20. Riina Heino                             LahdA                9,37 

 21. Ilona Saarikunnas                       LahdA                9,39 

 22. Vilma Toivonen                          HämeenlTa            9,43 

 23. Minttu Kaukonen                         LahdA                9,44 

 24. Henna Termonen                          LahdA                9,54 

 25. Roosa Olin                              LahdA                9,58 

 26. Ella Mantere                            LahdA                9,63 

 27. Heta Luoto                              TampPy               9,65 

 28. Isa Korhonen                            LahdA                9,67 

 29. Anni Lehtomäki                          LahdA               10,27 

 30. Vennika Suhonen                         LahdA               10,86 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Vilma Väliharju                         TampPy               8,99 

  2. Sohvi Kenttälä                          VehmU                9,21 

  3. Heta Luoto                              TampPy               9,65 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Milka Ukkonen                           LahdA                9,12 

  2. Pinja Ruoho                             LahdA                9,32 

  3. Anni Lehtomäki                          LahdA               10,27 

  4. Vennika Suhonen                         LahdA               10,86 

 

Erä 3                 

 

  1. Essi Tuukkanen                          LahdA                8,94 

  2. Minttu Kaukonen                         LahdA                9,44 

  3. Isa Korhonen                            LahdA                9,67 

 

Erä 4                 

 

  1. Vilma Teppo                             HämeenlTa            9,02 

  2. Maryana Ishanova                        HämeenlTa            9,12 

  3. Anniina Ahvenharju                      HämeenlTa            9,18 

  4. Vilma Toivonen                          HämeenlTa            9,43 



Erä 5                 

 

  1. Riina Heino                             LahdA                9,37 

  2. Henna Termonen                          LahdA                9,54 

  3. Roosa Olin                              LahdA                9,58 

  4. Ella Mantere                            LahdA                9,63 

 

Erä 6                 

 

  1. Juulia Inkinen                          LahdA                9,15 

  2. Nea Savola                              LahdA                9,35 

  2. Elsa Sulkinoja                          LahdA                9,35 

  4. Ilona Saarikunnas                       LahdA                9,39 

 

Erä 7                 

 

  1. Minea Hölsö                             LahdA                9,04 

  2. Anniina Huura                           TampPy               9,04 

  3. Helmi Tarkiainen                        TampPy               9,10 

  4. Lumi Koponen                            LahdA                9,17 

 

Erä 8                 

 

  1. Wilma Viksten                           OrimJy               8,35 

  2. Veera Lehtinen                          LahdA                8,51 

  3. Tuuli Ingman                            TampPy               8,67 

  4. Senja Roos                              KärkKV               8,68 

 

T13 4 x 60 m aj                     Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 1                          42,79 

        Vilma Väliharju, Tuuli Ingman, Anniina Huura, Helmi Tarkiainen  

  2. Lahden Ahkera 1                              44,24 

        Ilona Saarikunnas, Minea Hölsö, Juulia Inkinen, Pinja Ruoho  

 

T13 4 x 60 m aj                     Alkuerä 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 1                          43,02 

  2. Lahden Ahkera 1                              43,83 

  3. Hämeenlinnan Tarmo                           46,70 

  4. Lahden Ahkera 2                              47,36 

  5. Tampereen Pyrintö 2                          50,18 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Lahden Ahkera 2                              47,36 

        Minttu Kaukonen, Riina Heino, Henna Termonen, Elsa Sulkinoja  

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Hämeenlinnan Tarmo                           46,70 

        Anniina Ahvenharju, Vilma Toivonen, Vilma Teppo, Maryana Ishanova  

  2. Tampereen Pyrintö 2                          50,18 

        Hertta Vihreälehto, Sade Railevirta, Heta Luoto, Catherine Nyabamba  

 

Erä 3                 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 1                          43,02 

        Vilma Väliharju, Tuuli Ingman, Anniina Huura, Helmi Tarkiainen  

  2. Lahden Ahkera 1                              43,83 

        Ilona Saarikunnas, Minea Hölsö, Juulia Inkinen, Pinja Ruoho  



 

T15 60 m                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Aino Tuomi                              LahdA                8,35 

  2. Venla Laine                             OrimJy               8,36 

  3. Venla Väliharju                         TampPy               8,44 

  4. Isha Murray                             HIFK                 8,50 

  5. Riina Mantila                           LahdA                8,50 

  6. Kaisa Koskinen                          LahdA                8,51 

  7. Sandra Piippo-Pinho                     HIFK                 8,58 

  8. Pinja Kotinurmi                         LahdA                8,63 

  9. Erika Ahvenharju                        HämeenlTa            8,65 

 10. Juuli Vainio                            HämeenlTa            8,67 

 11. Annika Ahokas                           HIFK                 8,70 

 12. Tuuli Toivonen                          HämeenlTa            8,71 

 13. Katinka Holkkola                        HIFK                 8,71 

 14. Katja Ruth                              HIFK                 8,74 

 15. Enni Saarinen                           HämeenlTa            8,79 

 16. Anni Sinelampi                          LahdA                8,97 

 17. Venla Pulkkanen                         LahdA                9,04 

 18. Aada Salonen                            LahdA                9,08 

 19. Ella Munukka                            LahdA                9,11 

 20. Sara Kinnunen                           LahdA                9,21 

 21. Katri Saavalainen                       SysmSi               9,26 

 22. Iida Pousi                              LahdA                9,50 

 23. Kia Vesala                              LahdA                9,63 

 24. Jenna Tevajärvi                         LahdA                9,99 

 25. Clea Sass                               HIFK                16,57 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Kaisa Koskinen                          LahdA                8,51 

  2. Venla Pulkkanen                         LahdA                9,04 

  3. Ella Munukka                            LahdA                9,11 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Aada Salonen                            LahdA                9,08 

  2. Jenna Tevajärvi                         LahdA                9,99 

  3. Clea Sass                               HIFK                16,57 

 

Erä 3                 

 

  1. Sara Kinnunen                           LahdA                9,21 

  2. Iida Pousi                              LahdA                9,50 

  3. Kia Vesala                              LahdA                9,63 

 

Erä 4                 

 

  1. Katinka Holkkola                        HIFK                 8,71 

  2. Katja Ruth                              HIFK                 8,74 

  3. Anni Sinelampi                          LahdA                8,97 

  4. Katri Saavalainen                       SysmSi               9,26 

 

Erä 5                 

 

  1. Juuli Vainio                            HämeenlTa            8,67 

  2. Annika Ahokas                           HIFK                 8,70 

  3. Tuuli Toivonen                          HämeenlTa            8,71 

  4. Enni Saarinen                           HämeenlTa            8,79 

 



Erä 6                 

 

  1. Riina Mantila                           LahdA                8,50 

  2. Sandra Piippo-Pinho                     HIFK                 8,58 

  3. Pinja Kotinurmi                         LahdA                8,63 

  4. Erika Ahvenharju                        HämeenlTa            8,65 

 

Erä 7                 

 

  1. Aino Tuomi                              LahdA                8,35 

  2. Venla Laine                             OrimJy               8,36 

  3. Venla Väliharju                         TampPy               8,44 

  4. Isha Murray                             HIFK                 8,50 

 

T15 4 x 80 m aj                     Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 1                          49,78 

        Kaisa Pousi, Salla Tuominen, Alina Nissinen, Venla Väliharju  

  2. Lahden Ahkera 2                              51,99 

        Hanna Lammassaari, Anni Sinelampi, Roosa Kinnunen, Riina Mantila  

 

T15 4 x 80 m aj                     Alkuerä 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 1                          50,38 

  2. Lahden Ahkera 2                              52,39 

  3. Helsingfors Ifk                              54,83 

  4. Lahden Ahkera 1                              55,66 

  5. Tampereen Pyrintö 2                          57,40 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Lahden Ahkera 2                              52,39 

        Hanna Lammassaari, Anni Sinelampi, Roosa Kinnunen, Riina Mantila  

  2. Tampereen Pyrintö 2                          57,40 

        Lotta Alasaukko-Oja, Rosa Muurasniemi, Julia Pihkanen, Piia Ala-Hakuni  

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Lahden Ahkera 1                              55,66 

        Venla Pulkkanen, Pinja Kotinurmi, Sara Kinnunen, Ella Munukka  

 

Erä 3                 

 

  1. Tampereen Pyrintö 1                          50,38 

        Kaisa Pousi, Salla Tuominen, Alina Nissinen, Venla Väliharju  

  2. Helsingfors Ifk                              54,83 

        Sofia Rantanen, Annika Ahokas, Viivi Rantanen, Katja Ruth 


